Community Development Block Grant Program

and Authorizing the Reallocation of Unexpended Funds

WHEREAS, in a review of completed projects funded by Community

Development Block Grant (" CDBG") programs in prior years, the City has identified

sixty- five thousand, six hundred ninety- three dollars ($ 65, 693. 00) in unexpended funds

from completed projects for reallocation to other eligible CDBG activities in order to

address needs in the year ahead, and to maintain timely use of funds per U. S. 

Department of Housing and Urban Development (" HUD") guidelines;

[...]

The foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact and • 

incorporated herein by reference. 

SECTION 2: The City' s FY FY 2009 and 2010 application for Community

Development Block Grant program activities is hereby amended, and sixty- five

thousand, six hundred ninety- three dollars ($ 65, 693. 00) is approved for reallocation to

the City' s 2012 CDBG program as follows: 

PROGRAM YEAR PROJECT AMOUNT

2009 Evanston Youth Initiative 1, 482. 03

2009 Brummel Park Neighbors 443. 87

2010 Family Focus Public Facilities Project 110.00
2010 Adopt a Fancy Can 3, 461.